
Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2023/453 of 2 March 2023 extending 
the definitive anti-dumping duty imposed by Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/141 on imports of 
certain stainless steel tube and pipe buttwelding fittings, whether or not finished, originating in the 
People’s Republic of China to imports of certain stainless steel tube and pipe butt-welding fittings, 
whether or not finished, consigned from Malaysia, whether declared as originating in Malaysia or not 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 67 of 3 March 2023) 

On page 35, in Article 1(2):

for: ‘The extension of the duty mentioned in paragraph 1 does not apply to the companies listed below:

Country Company TARIC additional code

Malaysia Pantech Stainless And Alloy Industries Sdn. Bhd A021

Malaysia SPI United Sdn. Bhd A022’

read: ‘The extension of the duty mentioned in paragraph 1 does not apply to the companies listed below:

Country Company TARIC additional code

Malaysia Pantech Stainless And Alloy Industries Sdn. Bhd. A021

Malaysia SP United Industry Sdn. Bhd. A022’

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 100/100 13.4.2023  


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2023/453 of 2 March 2023 extending the definitive anti-dumping duty imposed by Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/141 on imports of certain stainless steel tube and pipe buttwelding fittings, whether or not finished, originating in the People’s Republic of China to imports of certain stainless steel tube and pipe butt-welding fittings, whether or not finished, consigned from Malaysia, whether declared as originating in Malaysia or not (Official Journal of the European Union L 67 of 3 March 2023) 

